DANVILLE CHURCH-BASED TUTORIAL PROGRAM, INC.
TUTORIAL SITES 2019 — 2020 (REVISED May 7, 2020)

)

COORDINATOR

o SITE ADDRESS & TELEPHONE TELEPHONE & ADDRESS
Pastor Bill Motley Lachelle Goode
Abundant Life Church 955 Mt. Cross Rd. 955 Mt. Cross Rd. Danville, VA 24541

Tues., 3:30 PM -5:00 PM

Danville, VA 24541
(434) 799-8213

(336) 694-1992
goode_lachelle@yahoo.com

Bennett Memorial Baptist
Mon. & Tues., 4:00PM - 5:30 PM

Rev. Clarence Hairston, Jr.
165 Levelton St.

Danville, VA 24541
(434) 793-0092

Laura Barber

158 North Davis Dr. Danville, VA

Home (434) 836-2161, cell (434) 728-0625
Ibarber@mail.dps.k12.va.us

Bethel Baptist Church
Tues. & Thurs., 4:30PM - 6:30PM

Rev. Clarence McLaughlin
6620 Old Richmond Rd.
Highway 360

Danville, VA 24540

(434) 797-2183

Eva Graves
(434) 429-2049
egraves105@hotmail.com

Bibleway Church Worldwide
Thurs., 5:00PM - 6:30 PM

Bishop Lawrence G. Campbell
215 Grant St.

Danville, VA 24541

(434) 793-9493

Mrs. Barbara Evans (GW)
(434) 799-6410

(434) 709-9900
baevans@mail.dps.k12.va.us
Asst. Brenda Griffith
andbre@verizon.net



mailto:lbarber@mail.dps.k12.va.us
mailto:baevans@mail.dps.k12.va.us

Since 2002 S I T E

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

COORDINATOR
TELEPHONE & ADDRESS

Boys & Girls Club
Mon. —Fri., 3:00PM —-5:00 PM

Faith Stamps, Director
123 Foster St.
Danville, VA 24541
(434) 792-6617

Heiti Kefauverh
kefauverh@bgcdanville.org
123 Foster St., Danville, VA
(434) 792-6617

Boys & Girls Club Chatham Unit
Mon. — Fri., 3:00PM - 7:00PM

Cindy Martin, Unit Director
956 Woodlawn Academy Rd.
Chatham, VA 24531

(434) 835-3490

Ryheem White
r.white3021@gmail.com

956 Woodlawn Academy Rd.
Chatham, VA 24531

(434) 835-3490

Calvary Baptist Church
Thurs., 4:00PM - 5:30 P.M.

Reverend Rick Markham
416 Edgewood Dr.
Danville VA 24541
(434) 793-0342

Pat Hancock

416 Edgewood Dr. Danville, VA 24541
(434) 251-6197

phanco43@yahoo.com

Work (434) 799-6451

Asst. Ann Shackleford

(434) 251-5778

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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Since 2002 S I T E

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

COORDINATOR
TELEPHONE & ADDRESS

Camp Grove Baptist
Mon./Tues./Wed., 4:00PM - 5:30PM

Dr. John Howard
400 Bradley Rd.
Danville, VA 24541
(434) 793-5070

Margaret G. Pritchett mgpritch-
ett3@gmail.com

(434) 770-1634

165 Searcy St., Danville, VA 24541
(434) 797-1934 or (434) 770-1634
Asst. Kay Cabell

(434) 713-6453
kaycabell@gmail.com

*Compassion Church
Tues. and Thurs., 4:00PM - 6:00PM

Jeff Lynch, Pastor
215 Third Avenue
Danville, VA 24540

Kristen Mills
(434) 832-4544
kmills1@mail.dps.k12.va.us

Constance “Grandma” Covington Youth
Center
Mon./Tues./Wed., 3:00PM - 6:00 PM

Constance Henderson
1004 Bonner Ave.
Danville, VA

Contact Person: Constance Covington
(434) 793-1305-work ccoving-
ton@drhava.com

(434) 441-1118

Asst. Brenda Buchanana

(434) 251-3275

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS



mailto:ccovington@drhava.com
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COORDINATOR

o SITE ADDRESS & TELEPHONE TELEPHONE & ADDRESS
Shakeva Fravier glgséafo@tgiﬁlava com
Cedar Terrace Youth Center (23 1) 728-0592 '
Mon. — Fri., 3:00PM - 5:00 PM 141 Cedar Place, Unit #1

Shakeva Fravier sfravier@drhava.com
(434) 793-0142 or (434) 792-0152

Danville, VA 24541

Raymond & Kathy Ramsey

Cherrystone Missionary Baptist Association, 5551 Tom Fork Rd. (434) 251-0379

Inc. Ringgold, VA 24586 Ramsey97@gamewood.net
Mon., 5:00PM - 6:30PM (434) 882-5038 NSy @9 '

atbjrk@gmail.com
Cherrystone South-Education Recreation Pastor Floyd Jones Coordinator: Mrs. Jean Jones
Center 19115 US Hwy 29N jean2jones@comcast.net
Tues., 5:00PM - 7:00PM Chatham, Va. 24531 (434) 836 - 2004

Coates Recreation Center 725 Westover Drive Megan Lawson
Mon. — Eri. 3:00PM — 5:00PM Danville, VA 24541 lawsome@danville.gov
- ' (434) 799-5150 (434) 799-5150

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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College Park Baptist Church
Summer Reading Program Only
1104 South Main St.
Thursdays 1:00PM - 3:00PM

College Park Baptist Church
Summer Reading Program Only
1104 South Main St.

Danville, VA 24541

Jennifer Williams
jen@jen-Scottwilliams.net

First Baptist Church of Yanceyville
Wed., 4:00PM - 6:00PM
Starts Oct. 5

Pastor Britt Groom
378 West Church St.
Yanceyville, NC 27379

Coordinator: Pastor & Mrs. Britt Groom
(336) 694-3534
pastorbrittgroom@yahoo.com
hoa_groom@yahoo.com

(336) 694-3534

Gospel Tabernacle Community Center
Tues. & Thurs. 4:30PM - 6:30PM
Starts September 2017

Kell Stone, Sr.
203 Northside Dr.
Gretna, VA 24557
(434) 656-1444

Coordinator: Whitney Miller
(757)-404-8009
gospel_tabernaclel@yahoo.com

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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COORDINATOR

o SITE ADDRESS & TELEPHONE TELEPHONE & ADDRESS
Mrs. Hanes Coordinator: Mrs. Ann Haymes
Heritage Academy 1461 Dry Fork Rd./P.O. Bx. 397/24531 600 Davis Rd (434) 250-4050 cell

Mon.-Thurs., 3:00PM - 4:30PM

Dry Folk, VA 24549
(434) 432-8380

Chatham, VA 24531 (434) 432-0294
haymesann@gmail.com

High Street Baptist
Mon. — Wed., 5:00PM - 7:00PM

Pastor Ange Lea
P.O. Box 66
Milton, NC 27305
(336) 234-0400

Shirley Wilson

(336) 234-8941

(434) 728-7192 cell
swilson2223@gmail.com

Johnson Elementary School
Tues. & Thurs. 3:30PM - 5:30PM

Taylor Doss

680 Arnett Blvd.
Danville, VA 24540
(434) 799-6400

Taylor Doss
(434) 203-0215
tmdoss@aumail.averett.edu

Kentuck Baptist Church
Wed., 3:30PM - 5:30PM

Allen Mahan

1845 Kentuck Church Rd.
Ringgold, VA 24586
(434) 822-8842

Melissa Aherron
melissa.aherron@pcs.k12.va.us
(434) 709-0275

Asst. Becky Bennett

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

COORDINATOR
TELEPHONE & ADDRESS

Kingdom Worship Center
Mon. - Fri., 3:30PM - 5:30PM

Pastor Cecil Bridgeford
110 Worship Street
Danville, VA 24541

Mrs. Bridgeford
Idybrg@gmail.com
(434) 429-0426

Loyal Baptist
Tues., 3:00PM - 5:30PM

Emmett Young, Il
468 Holbrook St.
Danville, VA
(434) 792-3590

Goldia Logan
aglogan@verizon.net
(434) 548-4655

Moffett Memorial
Wed., 2:45PM - 4:15 PM

Pastor Jonathan Hilliard
1026 N. Main St.
Danville, VA 24541
(434) 793-1722

Russell Scruggs

719 Norfolk PI.

Danville, VA 24541

(434) 250-4519

(434) 822-1112
russellscruggs@yahoo.com

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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Since 2002 S I T E

ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

COORDINATOR
TELEPHONE & ADDRESS

New Zion Missionary Baptist Church
Tues., 5:00PM - 7:00PM

Pastor Clifton Madden

New Zion Missionary Baptist Church
364 Old Satterfield Rd.

Milton, NC 27305

(336) 266-4381

Chevette Madden
chevette.madden@gmail.com

*North Main Baptist
Wed., 4:00PM - 5:30PM

Pastor Fred Unger
2818 North Main Street
Danville, VA 24541
(434) 836-4892

Dale Coble
dcoble.era@gmail.com
(434) 728-1580

Oak Grove Baptist
Tues. & Thurs. 3:30PM - 5:30PM

Pastor Reginald Carter
656 Blairs Circle
Blairs, VA 24527
(434) 836-6639

Contact Person: Larry Patterson
usalsp@yahoo.com
(434) 728-2084

Piney Grove Missionary Baptist Church
Mon. 4:30PM - 6:30PM

Pastor Isaac Monroe
3620 Piney Rd.
Gretna, VA 24557
(434) 656-3229

Raleigh James: Ra-
leigh.james@pcs.k12.va.us
(434) 250-3167

Asst. Carol Ross
carol.ross2009@gmail.com
(434) 549-1267

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

COORDINATOR
TELEPHONE & ADDRESS

*Pinnacle North Church
Tues. and Thursday 3:30-5:30

Pastor Blackwell
173 W. Main Street
Yanceyville, NC

Cindy London Minister
cjlondon@gmail.com
(919) 638-6271

Pleasant View Education Center
Mon. - Thurs., 2:00PM - 5:00PM

Pleasant View Education Center
101 F Pleasant View Ave.
Danville, VA 24541

(434) 797-1435

Sureathia Claiborne
(434) 228-8514
sclaiborne@drhava.com

Present Help Ministries
Tues. — Thurs. 3:00PM - 6:00PM

Alfrieta Bennett-Reeves
710 Jefferson St.
Danville, VA 24540
(434) 770-3360

Nita Claiborne
nita.claiborne@pcs.k12.va.us
(434) 791-2616

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

COORDINATOR
TELEPHONE & ADDRESS

Refuge Fundamental Church
Wed. 4:00PM - 5:30PM

Elder Ginger Pruitt
500 N. Main St.
Danville, Va. 24541
(434) 835-4903

Frettia G. Draper
Therefugefundamentalchurch@gmail.com
(276) 638-1558

(276) 252-1536 cell

Alice E. Giles

Right Touch Christian Church
Wed., 5:30PM - 6:30PM

Pastor Tommy Crews
513 Worsham St.
Danville, Va. 24540
(434) 792-1123

(434) 251-3902

Deborah Neal
deborahneal158.dn@gmail.com
(276) 224-4672

Saint Luke’s United Methodist Church
Summer Reading Program

Only June - July Thursdays

1:00PM - 3:00PM

3090 North Main Street
Danville, VA 24541

Jennifer Williams
jen@jen-Scottwilliams.net

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

COORDINATOR
TELEPHONE & ADDRESS

Salvation Army Thurs. 4:00PM — 7:00PM

Rhynepor Inge
rhynecor.inge@vdh.virginia.gov
(434) 441-3616 123

Henry Street Danville, VA 24541

Shani Gaylord
shani.gaylord@vdh.virginia.gov

(804) 489-6459

Barry Inge

heislistening@yahoo.com (434) 441-3030

Seeland Crossing
Tues./Wed./Thurs., 2:30PM - 5:00 PM
iPads

James Slade Building
299 Garfield St.
Danville, VA 24541
(434) 792-2908, ext. 12

Wonda Graves
wgraves@drhava.com
(434) 688-5179

Asst. Missy Harden
sharden@drhava.com
(434) 728-2361

Shockoe Baptist
Wed., 4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Antontel Myler

Rt. 640 Java, VA

P. O. Box 968
Chatham, VA 24531
(434) 432-2349

Ann Mayo efmayo@yahoo.com
Blairs, Va.24527

(434) 836-1378; (434) 489-3569 cell
Asst. Portia Fitzgerald

Portia.fitzgerald@pcs.k12.va.us

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

COORDINATOR
TELEPHONE & ADDRESS

The Harvest Corner
Mon. - Fri., 3:00PM -5:30 PM

Mae Crews/Emily Beard
1333 Industrial Ave.
Danville, Va. 24541

Contact Person: Mae Titus Crews/Emily
Beard

theharvestcorner@comcast.net
(434)799-3355

(434) 799-1578

Title 1 Family Resource Center
Mon., Wed., and Fri. 8:00AM - 5:00PM
Tues. and Thurs. 8:00AM - 5:30PM

Langston Campus
228 Cleveland Street
Danville, VA 24540
(434) 797-8831

Georgianna Hairston
gmhairston@mail.dps.k12.va.us
(434) 797-8831

Truth and Worship Outreach Ministries
Tues. & Thurs., 4:00PM - 6:00PM

Sylvester Townes
212 Murphy Circle
Danville, VA 24541
(434) 797-1212

Cymone Walden
cwalden@mail.dps.k12.va.us
(434) 709-3567

Asst. Khadegya Lawson
(434) 429-9028

Union Street Missionary
Tues., 3:30 PM - 5:00 PM

Pastor Hairston

100 Sycamore St.
Danville, VA 24541
(434) 799-5597

Sherri Reeves
Sherrireeves67@gmail.com
(434) 713-5240

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

COORDINATOR
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Vance Street Baptist Church
Mon. & Thurs. 4:30PM - 6:00PM

Pastor Maurice Ferrell
205 Vance Street
Danville, VA 24541
(434) 793-5043

Darlene Logan
dlogan@mail.dps.k12.va.us
(434) 793-5043

White Oak Grove Baptist Church
Tues. & Wed., 4:30PM - 6:00 PM
iPads

Pastor Edward Pope

P.O. Box 103

Dry Fork, VA 24549
1461 Dry Fork, VA 24531

Felicia T. Stokes
butiflyflee@gmail.com
(434) 770-9818

Asst. Jeffrey Tarpley
jeffely102859@gmail.com

(434) 728-0232

Woodside Village Education Center
Thurs. 3:30PM -5:30PM

Christy Clay-Manager woodsidevilli-
agemr@relatedgmail.com

Woodside Village

1321 Piney Forest Rd.

Danville, Va. 24540

(434) 836-4134

Coordinator: Mrs. Roneta Inge ronet-
tainge@verizon.net
(434) 483-7369

Yanceyville Public Library
Mon. — Thurs.

Rhonda Griffin

161 Main St.
Yanceyville, NC 27379
(336) 694-6241

Library Director & Tutorial Coordinator:
Rhonda Griffin
rgriffin@caswellcountync.gov

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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ADDRESS & TELEPHONE

COORDINATOR
TELEPHONE & ADDRESS

YMCA of Danville
Tues. & Thurs., 3:00PM —5PM

Director: Sarah Folmar
215 Riverside Dr.
Danville, Va. 24540
(434) 792-0621

Coordinator: Cord Cothren
Cord.Cothren@ymcadanville.org
(434) 792-0621

*New site for 2020 - 2021

TUTORING SITES AND COORDINATORS
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